



Q & Rs #1

Date: Le 21 octobre 2013

Project: Modernisation de deux toilettes (Phase I)

Les soumissionnaires doivent s'assurer que leurs propositions soient basées sur la version la plus récente des documents de soumission publiés et prennent en considération les informations ci-dessous, incluant toute information déjà publiée lors d'amendements ou Q&Rs antérieurs.

Les propositions ne respectant pas cette exigence seront rejetées.

À noter : Dans le but de respecter l'intégrité des questions qu'AAC a reçu des soumissionnaires, vous trouverez les questions dans la langue de choix du soumissionnaire.

1. **Question:** Is the General Contractor responsible for removal and disposal of existing flooring materials in the vestibule and main washroom areas?

Answer: Yes, the General Contractor is responsible for the removal and disposal of all flooring materials whether ceramic, vinyl floor tiles or carpet in preparation for new floor coverings.

2. **Question:** What is the approximate height of the concrete block wall to be removed and relocated?

Answer: The height of the block wall to be removed and the new wall to be constructed is approximately (11'-6") (3.51 Metres) high. The (11'-6") (3.51 Metres) is from the floor to the underside of the second floor structure.

3. **Question:** What is the location and elevation of the Barrier Free Access sink in each washroom?

Answer: Refer to drawing A201 of plan set, Mens A South and Womens B North each showing three (3) sinks per washroom, one sink of the three (3) in each washroom is Barrier Free and elevation as per drawing dimensions.

TOUS LES TERMES ET CONDITIONS DEMEURENT INCHANGÉS